
TEARS & GEARS 2010 - CATEGORY RESULTS

Solo Male
Name Runners Time Bikers Time Final Time Place Race #

Daniel McDonald 58.19.06 1.06.26 2.04.45 1 3
Henry Barett 1.02.37 1.07.21 2.09.58 2 10
Ben Martin 1.02.10 1.11.07 2.13.17 3 5
Todd Loewen 1.01.23 1.14.24 2.15.47 4 8
Dave Richards 1.03.54 1.15.03 2.18.57 5 6
Scott Gerocke 1.10.45 1.14.71 2.25.16 6 7
Dann Bush 1.06.22 1.31.23 2.37.45 7 2
Ryan Frazer 1.12.33 1.26.68 2.39.01 8 1
Cam Carr 1.11.40 1.30.10 2.41.50 9 9
Phil Gadd 1.10.29 1.48.77 2.59.06 10 4

Solo Female
Name Runners Time Bikers Time Final Time Place Race #

Ceri Aldiss 1.04.20 1.13.51 2.17.05 1 26
Jean Boyd 1.02.25 1.16.85 2.19.10 2 23
Francesca ter Poorten 1.02.33 1.23.85 2.26.18 3 29
Nicole Bush 1.06.54 1.34.65 2.41.19 4 22
Lori Kennedy 1.07.01 1.36.41 2.43.42 5 21
Maren Esch 1.11.23 1.33.77 2.45.00 6 28
Wendi Dawson 1.11.25 1.40.96 2.52.21 7 25

Team Male
Name Runners Time Bikers Time Final Time Place Race #

Simon Piney & John Shaw 56.25.12 58.29 1.54.54 1 42
Mike Moore & Rich Lauriston 59.42.12 59.9 1.59.32 2 41
Dan Graham & Magnus Leckenby 1.11.05 1.01.51 2.12.56 3 44
Adam McDonald & Matthew Ferguson 1.17.16 1.21.41 2.38.57 4 43

Team Female
Name Runners Time Bikers Time Final Time Place Race #

Angie Abdou & Kim Shopland 1.07.53 1.09.00 2.16.53 1 69
Candace & Vero 1.07.01 1.15.21 2.22.22 2 66
Heather Kerr & Becky Swanson 1.06.25 1.16.03 2.22.28 3 63
Janet Mostad & Melanie Paquette 1.12.07 1.11.23 2.23.30 4 74
Laura Weckman & Angela Ethridge 1.12.26 1.13.17 2.25.43 5 67
Deb Trand & Virginia Robinson 1.10.48 1.15.56 2.26.04 6 68
Patsy & Holly 1.08.32 1.22.82 2.31.14 7 61
Christine Smith & Cathy Morris 1.26.18 1.07.84 2.34.02 8 73
Cara McAllister & Mireille Picard 1.14.39 1.24.64 2.39.03 9 70
Lucie Richer & Mel Boucher 1.14.53 1.33.51 2.48.04 10 65
Jen Mitchell & Erin Leahy 1.24.48 1.24.68 2.49.16 11 64
Emily Agate & Deanna Peake 1.19.37 1.34.89 2.54.26 12 62
Pepper Sterling & Lauri Gadstone 1.21.19 1.38.16 2.59.35 13 75
Sue Bannatyne & Ange Qualizza 1.25.57 1.35.91 3.01.48 14 71
Jaime Ellis & Nicola Attala 1.20.39 1.52.06 3.12.45 15 72

Mixed Team
Name Runners Time Bikers Time Final Time Place Race #

Lisa Klassan & Don Arsenaut 1.02.37 56.8 1.59.17 1 90
Min Merritt & John Merritt 1.05.05 1.06.45 2.11.50 2 85
Kayla Neufeld & Ed Shipomick 1.11.16 1.01.05 2.12.21 3 93
Natalie Fisher & Dorian Medlicott 1.15.54 60.7 2.16.24 4 86
Jana Wenzlawe & Chad Neufeld 1.06.29 1.10.72 2.17.07 5 87
Gillian Cooper & Matt Sincock 1.20.41 1.00.63 2.21.04 6 84
Katya Choroszewski & Bo Choroszewski 1.10.40 1.12.82 2.23.22 7 82
Jermie Boiteau & Lu Furber 59.51.91 1.26.54 2.26.05 8 89
Kerri Holmes & Alain Stahl 1.16.11 1.11.18 2.27.29 9 88
Jude Elliman & Mark Horton 1.02.29 1.29.16 2.31.45 10 81
Suzanne Wemp & Dimitri Zanzonin 1.24.17 1.11.05 2.35.22 11 97
Natalie Parr & Mick Prideux 1.30.31 1.18.16 2.48.47 12 83
Karen Simms & Lee Sims 1.40.55 1.40.89 3.27.44 13 91
Tracy Demmings & Dan Demmings 1.40.55 1.40.89 3.27.44 14 92



TEARS & GEARS 2010 - RUN RESULTS

Runner's Results
Name Runners Time Place Race #

Simon Piney & John Shaw 56.25.12 1 42
Daniel McDonald 58.19.06 2 3
Mike Moore & Rich Lauriston 59.42.12 3 41
Jermie Boiteau & Lu Furber 59.51.91 4 89
Todd Loewen 1.01.23 5 8
Ben Martin 1.02.10 6 5
Jean Boyd 1.02.25 7 23
Jude Elliman & Mark Horton 1.02.29 8 81
Francesca ter Poorten 1.02.33 9 29
Henry Barett 1.02.37 10 10
Lisa Klassan & Don Arsenaut 1.02.37 11 90
Dave Richards 1.03.54 12 6
Ceri Aldiss 1.04.20 13 26
Min Merritt & John Merritt 1.05.05 14 85
Dann Bush 1.06.22 15 2
Heather Kerr & Becky Swanson 1.06.25 16 63
Jana Wenzlawe & Chad Neufeld 1.06.29 17 87
Nicole Bush 1.06.54 18 22
Lori Kennedy 1.07.01 19 21
Candace & Vero 1.07.01 20 66
Angie Abdou & Kim Shopland 1.07.53 21 69
Patsy & Holly 1.08.32 22 61
Phil Gadd 1.10.29 23 4
Katya Choroszewski & Bo Choroszewski 1.10.40 24 82
Scott Gerocke 1.10.45 25 7
Deb Trand & Virginia Robinson 1.10.48 26 68
Dan Graham & Magnus Leckenby 1.11.05 27 44
Kayla Neufeld & Ed Shipomick 1.11.16 28 93
Maren Esch 1.11.23 29 28
Wendi Dawson 1.11.25 30 25
Cam Carr 1.11.40 31 9
Janet Mostad & Melanie Paquette 1.12.07 32 74
Laura Weckman & Angela Ethridge 1.12.26 33 67
Ryan Frazer 1.12.33 34 1
Cara McAllister & Mireille Picard 1.14.39 35 70
Lucie Richer & Mel Boucher 1.14.53 36 65
Natalie Fisher & Dorian Medlicott 1.15.54 37 86
Kerri Holmes & Alain Stahl 1.16.11 38 88
Adam McDonald & Matthew Ferguson 1.17.16 39 43
Emily Agate & Deanna Peake 1.19.37 40 62
Jaime Ellis & Nicola Attala 1.20.39 41 72
Gillian Cooper & Matt Sincock 1.20.41 42 84
Pepper Sterling & Lauri Gadstone 1.21.19 43 75
Suzanne Wemp & Dimitri Zanzonin 1.24.17 44 97
Jen Mitchell & Erin Leahy 1.24.48 45 64
Sue Bannatyne & Ange Qualizza 1.25.57 46 71
Christine Smith & Cathy Morris 1.26.18 47 73
Natalie Parr & Mick Prideux 1.30.31 48 83
Karen Simms & Lee Sims 1.40.55 49 91
Tracy Demmings & Dan Demmings 1.40.55 50 92



TEARS & GEARS 2010 - BIKE RESULTS

Bike Results
Name Bikers Time Place Race #

Lisa Klassan & Don Arsenaut 56.08.00 1 90
Simon Piney & John Shaw 58.29.00 2 42
Mike Moore & Rich Lauriston 59.9.00 3 41
Natalie Fisher & Dorian Medlicott 60.7.00 4 86
Gillian Cooper & Matt Sincock 1.00.63 5 84
Kayla Neufeld & Ed Shipomick 1.01.05 6 93
Dan Graham & Magnus Leckenby 1.01.51 7 44
Daniel McDonald 1.06.26 8 3
Min Merritt & John Merritt 1.06.45 9 85
Henry Barett 1.07.21 10 10
Christine Smith & Cathy Morris 1.07.84 11 73
Angie Abdou & Kim Shopland 1.09.00 12 69
Jana Wenzlawe & Chad Neufeld 1.10.72 13 87
Suzanne Wemp & Dimitri Zanzonin 1.11.05 14 97
Ben Martin 1.11.07 15 5
Kerri Holmes & Alain Stahl 1.11.18 16 88
Janet Mostad & Melanie Paquette 1.11.23 17 74
Katya Choroszewski & Bo Choroszewski 1.12.82 18 82
Laura Weckman & Angela Ethridge 1.13.17 19 67
Ceri Aldiss 1.13.51 20 26
Todd Loewen 1.14.24 21 8
Scott Gerocke 1.14.71 22 7
Dave Richards 1.15.03 23 6
Candace & Vero 1.15.21 24 66
Deb Trand & Virginia Robinson 1.15.56 25 68
Heather Kerr & Becky Swanson 1.16.03 26 63
Jean Boyd 1.16.85 27 23
Natalie Parr & Mick Prideux 1.18.16 28 83
Adam McDonald & Matthew Ferguson 1.21.41 29 43
Patsy & Holly 1.22.82 30 61
Francesca ter Poorten 1.23.85 31 29
Cara McAllister & Mireille Picard 1.24.64 32 70
Jen Mitchell & Erin Leahy 1.24.68 33 64
Jermie Boiteau & Lu Furber 1.26.54 34 89
Ryan Frazer 1.26.68 35 1
Jude Elliman & Mark Horton 1.29.16 36 81
Cam Carr 1.30.10 37 9
Dann Bush 1.31.23 38 2
Lucie Richer & Mel Boucher 1.33.51 39 65
Maren Esch 1.33.77 40 28
Nicole Bush 1.34.65 41 22
Emily Agate & Deanna Peake 1.34.89 42 62
Sue Bannatyne & Ange Qualizza 1.35.91 43 71
Lori Kennedy 1.36.41 44 21
Pepper Sterling & Lauri Gadstone 1.38.16 45 75
Karen Simms & Lee Sims 1.40.89 46 91
Tracy Demmings & Dan Demmings 1.40.89 47 92
Wendi Dawson 1.40.96 48 25
Phil Gadd 1.48.77 49 4
Jaime Ellis & Nicola Attala 1.52.06 50 72


